/We

Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S.192
Report .

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

0452813

Name of Company

t Royai Doulton Limited

Neville Barry Kahn, PQ Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Dominic Lee Zoong Wong, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the iquidator{s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 09/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Signed { Date
\ -
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London >
EC4A 3WA §
pm)
g *A4AY40LU"
Ref ROYAO5L/MXH/CLB/CPB A15 04/07/2015 #219
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (“JWS”)
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC (“WWUK")
Statum Limited (“Statum™)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (“WWRET")
Royal Doulton Limited (“RD LTD”)

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited (“RDUK")

Stuart & Sons Limited (“S&S”)

Wedgwood Limited (“W LTD”)

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)

{(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 4.49B AND 4.49C
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD TO 8 MAY 2014

2 July 2015

This report has been prepared for the scle purpose of updating the creditors for iInformation

purposes The reportis private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information
purposes, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong were appointed Joint Liquidators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of S&S and W LTD on 11 May 2011

All icensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK te act as Insolvency
Practitioners

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel 0207 936 3000
Fax 0207 007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 3
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5
5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 6
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2, Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period from 9 May 2014 to 8

May 2015 per Company and the cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, Statum, RD LTD and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11
May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for S&S and WLTD.

3. Joint Liquidators’ time costs for the period 9 May 2014 to 8 May 2015 per Company
and the cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for JWS, WWUK, Statum,
RD LTD and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for
$&S and WLTD.




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpcse of this repart the following abbreviations shall be used

“ Act”

ﬂc n
“Deloitte”

JWS”

[Ty}

m
uPPF:u

“Prescribed Part”

“‘RDLTD"
“RDUK"
“SIP7 (E&W)"
“S&87
“Statum”

“the Companies” (and each a
“Company”)

“the Joint Liguidators”

“the Lenders”

“the Rules”

nW LTD”

“WWRET"

“WWUK"

Insclvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Approximately

Deloitte LLP

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (in Liquidation)
Million

Pension Protection Fund

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (Prescribed Part Order) Order 2003)

Royal Doulton Limited (in Liguidation)

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited (in Liguidation)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Stuart & Sons Limited (in Liquidation)

Statum Limited (in Liquidation)

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, Waterford
Wedgwood UK PLC, Waterford Wedgwood Retail
Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton {UK) Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited and

Statum Limited (all iIn Liquidation}

Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of
Deloitte LLP

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-
ordinated by Bank of Amernca N A as agent of the
members of the syndicate

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Wedgwood Limited (in Liguidation)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (in Liquidation)

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC (in Liquidation)




1.1

1.2

13

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 4 49B and Rule 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the iquidations of the Companies since
our last report to creditors dated 4 July 2014

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports, we have not
included detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have focused on
progress of the liquidations subsequent to those reports

Schedules of statutory information in respect of the Companies are attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of Deloitte were
appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies following cessation of the administrations of
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and Statum on 10 May 2011 and of S&S and WLTD
on 11 May 2011

Pursuant to Rule 4 120 of the Rules an application was made to Court to remove Angus :
Matthew Martin as Joint Liquidator of the Companies following his retirement from Deloitte on

8 May 2013 Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Waong will continue in therr capacity

as Joint Liquidators

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Joint Liquidators confirm that they are
authonised {o carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the hquidations, all communications with creditors, including
updates and progress reports, have been posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address is www deloitte co uk/waterfordwedgwood

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the site

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 1




2. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

21 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Sterling, Euro and Dollar (where applicable) receipts and
payments accounts covering the twelve month period to 8 May 2015, together with a
summary for the period of our appointment

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations during the twelve month
penod together with details of costs incurred but as yet remain unpaid

22 Asset realisations

During the period covering this report, the main asset realisations in the Companies are the
receipts of intercompany dividend payments The Companies had significant intercompany
debt, which by virtue of the Prescnbed Part distnbutions resuited in further recoveries for a

number of the Companies

In addition to the above, the Companies also received bank interest Details of the
intercompany dividend payments and bank interest received are detailed on the attached
receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

23 Payments

Durning the penod of this report, the payments in respect of pnnting and postage costs of
£1,269 and Statutory Advertising costs in respect of advertising the Notice of Intended
Dividend to creditors was paid from JWS

The Comparnies are required to submit Corporation Tax returns which are prepared and
submitted by the Deloitte tax team Corporation Tax was payable in both WWRET and RDUK
of £1,473 and £1,431 respectively

24 Estimated future realisations

There are no further assets that the Joint Liquidators expect to realise, other than the recovery
of input VAT

2.5 Estimated outcome for creditors

Prescribed Part dividends were paid to unsecured, non-preferential creditors of the
Companies on 17 October 2014 Further details of the Prescribed Part dividends can be found
at Section 3 3

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 2




3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

3.1 Secured creditors

As reported previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the Lenders at the date of the
administrations was ¢ €181m In addition, high yield bonds totalling €166m have junior
ranking security over the assets of the Companies As well as specific fixed charges over
property, book debts and certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond helders have
debentures containing floating charges over all the Companies’ remaining assets

The Joint Administrators distributed ¢ €35 1m to the Lenders from the proceeds of the sale of
the Companies’ assets dunng the admimistrations Durnng the liguidations the Joint Liquidators
have distnbuted a further ¢ €4 2m as detailed in the attached euro and dollar receipts and
payments account at Appendix 2 No further distributions have been made in the penod of this
report

The Joint Liquidators anticipate paying a further distribution to the Lenders of ¢ £ 2m

3.2 Preferential creditors

As detalled in the previous report to creditors, preferential creditors of JWS totalling £330,638
and RDUK totalling £19,645 have now been paid in full There are no preferential creditors in
the other Companies

33 Prescribed Part

The Prescnbed Part applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set
aside for unsecured creditors This equates to

s  50% of net property up to £10,000,
= Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
¢ Subject to a maximum of £600,000

Prescribed Part dividends were declared on 17 October 2014 and paid to all creditors with
agreed clams in the Companies A schedule showing the amounts of agreed claims in each
of the Companies and the pence in the £ distnbution 15 shown below

Company Total agreed claims (£) |Distnbution (pence in the E)
Jws* 446,598,031 012
WWUK 2,461,312 280
Statum 31,939,002 186
WWRET 50,257,457 117
RD LTD 1,916,008 348
RDUK* 249,713,792 023
S&S8* 8,326,386 033
W LTD 762,676 486

*Please note that the dividend in JWS, RDUK and S&S w as less than one pence in the £

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 3




If you were a creditoer with an agreed claim in one of the Companies and you have not
yet received or banked your cheque, please contact The Insolvency Service Unclaimed
Dividends department directly on 0121 698 4268. All uncashed cheques have now been
paid to The Insolvency Service unclaimed dividends account.

34 Unsecured creditors

The Joint Liquidators can confirm that there will be no further distributions to unsecured
creditors of the Companies

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 4




4.1

4.2

4.3

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Joint Liguidators’ statutory duties, investigations into the conduct of the
Companies’ Directors were completed

In this regard, confidential reports was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 8 November
2011

Transactions with connected parties

Please see the previous reports to creditors for further details of transactions with connected
parties

EC Regulations

Council Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015




5 JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATICN AND EXPENSES

51 Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration for RD LTD, RDUK, S&S, WWUK and
W LTD was fixed on a tme cost basis at meetings of creditors held on 20 June 2011

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration In respect of Statum and WWRET was
fixed at meetings of creditors held on 30 August 2012 on a time costs basis

At a meeting of creditors of JWS held on 30 July 2012, the basis of the Joint
Liquidators’ remuneration was fixed as follows

That the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given
by the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the liquidation,
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the
time when the work I1s performed, subject to the charge-out rates not exceeding those
outhned in the agreed Deloitte/PPF rates when dealing with the prescribed part And
that the Jaint Liquidators be authorised to draw their remuneration, pius VAT from the
iquidation estate, together with disbursements incurred which relate specifically to the
case

That the Joint Liquidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters arising in
the Liquidation, calculated at the prevailing standard rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte
LLP at the time when the mileage I1s incurred And that the Joint Liquidators be
authorised to draw their disbursements for mileage from the liquidation estate

5.1.2 Remuneration

During the period covenng this report, the Joint Liquidators have incurred time costs and
drawn remuneration as follows

Company Total remuneratron | No of Hours Charged | Average charge |Total remuneraton drawn
charged out rate 9 May 2014 - 8 May 2015
9 May 2014 - 8 May {€)
2045
€
JWS 208,214 500 416 120,249
WWUK 16,940 36 469 17,377
Statum 20,327 48 423 20,996
WWRET 24,243 55 437 16,549
RD LTD 29,562 70 419 43,586
RDUK 66,521 . 183 363 22,474
S&8 17,978 42 429 12,850
WLTD 38,571 103 373 49,786
Total 422,356 1,037 407 303,867

During the whole period of the hquidations, the Joint Liguidators have incurred time costs and
drawn total remuneration as follows

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 6




Company Total remuneration |No of Hours Charged | Average charge out Remuneration
charged rate drawn since date of

(E) (E) appointment

(£)

JWS 628,455 1,697 370 430,292
WWUK 140,908 222 634 98,175
Statum 59,187 145 407 48,433
VWWRET 62,810 152 412 47,307
RDUK 186,877 49 381 100,842
RD LTD 90,640 208 433 74,680
S88 59,738 147 406 42 835
W LTD 113,888 316 360 95,901
Total 1,342,502 3,381 397 938,575

This time 1s charged in six minute Increments A more detalled breakdown of time in respect
of each Company can be found at Appendix 3

The work has been categonsed inte the following task headings and sub categories

» Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of our
appointments, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case records, statutory
reporting, compliance and cashiering which includes processing payments and monthly
bank reconciliations

* Investigations includes investigating the Companies affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

» Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, property 1ssues,
and disposal of stocks and collection of debts

e Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, general creditor communications, haising
with the Lenders, agreeing preferential creditor claims and paying a preferential dividend,
dealing and agreeing unsecured creditor claims, including paying a Prescribed Part
dividend in the Companies and general creditor correspondence

» Other matters includes dealing with tax matters and preparnng and submitting tax
computations and preparnng and submitting VAT reclaims to HM Revenue & Customs

“A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” 1s availlable for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in wrnting to the Joint Ligquidators
at the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

5.2

During the period covered by this report the Joint Liquidators have incurred expenses in JWS
totalling £360 for printing costs and £10 in respect of counier charges In RDUK, printing costs
totalling £132 were incurred

Mileage 1s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at
the time when the mileage 1s incurred

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff 1s based on our 2014
national charge cut rates as summarnsed below Please also note that the range of charge out

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 7



5.3

54

55

rates 1s now provided separately for Assistant Directors and Assistant Managers, this
information was previously provided under the category of Managers’ rates

£ £

Grade Sept 2012 - From Sept 2014
Aug 2014

Partners/Directors 605 to 950 615 to 970
Assistant Directors 465 to 720 475 to0 735
Managers 400 to 545 410 to 660
Assistant Managers 305 to 515 310 to 525
Assistants and Support Staff 155 to 305 50 to 310

The average charge out rates applicable to this case are provided at Appendix 3

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall cutside the Restructuring Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructuning Services depariment bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their
senionty and experience, having regard to the complexity of the retevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or clatms agreed

Charge out rates increased on 1 September 2014

Other professional costs

As previously advised, Linklaters LLP was instructed by the Joint Liquidators to advise on
appropriate legal matters During the penod of this report, professional fees of £2,000 and
legal disbursements of £5 have been paid from WWUK This related to legal advice in respect
of shareholder claims

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in writing, request the Joint
Liquidators to provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that
already supplted within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of
this report, in accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

Creditors’ rnight to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 8




orders {in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Joint Liquidators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some
or all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant{s) of the progress
report detaling the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, In accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 9




APPENDIX 1
Page 10of 8

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Precision Studiwos Limited
In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Liitle New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0613288
21 October 1958
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank PLC

Bank of Amenica

ABM Amro Bank

Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske Bank ASA
Bayensche Landesbank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Anthony Jones
David Sculley
Ehzabeth Blakemore
James Harding
Motra Gavin

Peter Gouldandns
Kevin McGoran

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 10




WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC {IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 20f 8

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings PLC, Dayoffer

Public Limited
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

02058427
31 March 1959
Mark Downie

Bank of Ireland
Bank of Amenca

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Gouldandris
Chryssanthie O'Reilly
Alan Francis Wedgwood

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Reponrt dated 02 July 2015

11



APPENDIX 1

Page 3 of 8
STATUM LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Statum Limited
Previcus Names n/a
Proceedings In Liquidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liguidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0342652
Incorporation Date 22 August 1938
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Barclays Bank
Bank of Amenca
Ulster Bank
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment James Harding
Mona Gavin
Elizabeth Blackmore
Directors Shareholdings None
12

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015




APPENDIX 1
Page 4 of 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directers Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood Retaill Limited
Wedgwood Marketing Limited
In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte |LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

Londegn

EC4A 3WA

0624489
31 March 1959
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
Bank of Amenca

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding
Mona Gavin

Etizabeth Blackmore

Mona Gavin/Wedgwood Limited — 1
James Harding/Medgwood Limited - 1

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 13




APPENDIX 1
Page 5 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Allled English Pottenes
Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware (Holdings) Limited, Royal
Doulton Limited and Roya! Doulten PLC

In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Mona Gavin

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 14




ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

AFPPENDIX 1
Page 6 of 8

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Adderley Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Pottenes Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton

Tableware Limited
In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 8§10

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813
20 Apnl 1948
Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of America

PrnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Mark Downie
Mr M Parks
Mrs Mona Gavin

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

15



APPENDIX 1
Page 7 of 8

STUART & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION])

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Stuart & Sons Limited
n/a
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wang
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0117548
5 September 1911
Sinead Gillen

Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Anthony Jones
David Fyfe
Elzabeth Blackmore
Mark Downie

Colin McGookin
John Foley

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 Juty 2015 16




WEDGWOOD LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 8 of 8

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood PLC, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
In Liqudation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

044052
8 May 1895
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Elzabeth Blackmore
James Harding

Mona Gavin

Mona Gavin/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC - 1
James Harding/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC - 1

The Compames Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 17




APPENDIX 2

Page 1 of 20
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)
Jomnt Liquidators’ Starling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 tc 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (£) {£) (£)
Sundry refunds 214 95 - 214 95
Freehold land & property 255,000 00 - 255,000 00
Book debts 365 - 365
Transfer of funds from Administration 2,152,508 70 - 2,152,508 70
Contnbution to legal fees from WWRD 2,500 00 - 2,500 00
Bank Interest Gross 23,471 01 3,657 74 27,128 75
Transfer of funds from Eurc account 637 - 637
Intercompany Loan Receivable 2,129,884 17 - 2,129,884 17
Intercompany Divdend Receined - 583,461 99 583,461 59
VAT Recenable from Administration Penod 4,888 21 - 4,888 21
4,568,477 06 587,119.73 5,155,596 79
Payments
Utiities 13,390 95 - 13,390 95
Secunty 137,830 75 - 137,830 75
Management Fees 21000 - 210 00
Intercompany Loan Payable 689,982 32 - 689,982 32
Administrators' Fees paid in the Liquidation 734,070 50 - 734,070 50
Administrators' Disbursements paid in the Liguidation 6,430 64 - 6,430 64
Liquidators' Fees 310,043 30 120,249 00 430,292 30
Liquidators' Expenses 1,113 85 603 33 1,717 28
Agents Fees 17,899 12 - 17,999 12
Legal Fees 62,696 31 - 62,696 31
Storage Costs 22 34 - 22 34
Postage and Redirection 9,855 42 1,269 00 11,124 42
Statutory Adwertising 688 50 253 80 942 30
Envronmental insurance 66,641 60 66,641 €0
Bank Charges 6130 020 6150
DTt Unclaimed Divdends 574 99 - 5§74 99
Inland Revenue 6,131 02 - 6,131 02
Preferential Creditors 330,638 08 - 330,638 08
Floating Charge Credchtor 910,698 50 - 910,688 50
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 535,651 82 535,651 82
3,299,079 59 658,027 15 3,957,106 74

Balance in hand

Made up as follows
Interest Bearng Current A/C
VAT Recenable

Note

1,198,490 05

1,197,874 13
615 92

1,198,490 05

-No Statement of Affars figures are prowded in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies moved from

Admimstration to Liguidation




APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 20
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (€) €) (€)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 625,584 64 - 625,584 64
Bank Interest Gross 844 32 27 26 871 58
626,428 96 27 26 626,456.22
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 576,730 72 - 576,730 72
Bank Charges 970 - 970
5§76,740.42 - 576,740 42
| Balance in hand 49,715 80
\
Made up as follows
Interest Beanng Euro A/C 49,715 80

Note

No Statement of Affars figures are provided in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companes moved from

Administration to Ligudation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

19



APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 20
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
(%) €3] ($)

Receipts

Transfer of Funds from Administration 1,041,944 51 - 1,041,944 51
Bank Interest Gross 330 00 - 33000

1,042,274 51 - 1,042,274 51

Payments

Transfer to Sterling Account 10 34 - 10 34
Distnbution to Secured Lender 1,042,225 29 - 1,042,225 29
Bank Charges 38 88 - 38 88

1,042,274 51 - 1,042,274 51

Balance in hand -
Notes

1) No Statement of Affars figures are provided in the Receipts and

Payments Accounts as the Companes moved from Administration to

2) This account 1s now closed
The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 20




AFPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 08/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Totai
Receipts (E) {£) (£)
Transfer of Funds From Admtnistration 22,805 35 - 22,805 35
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account 24 17 - 24 17
Bank Interest Gross 31917 334 89 654 06
Intercompany Loan Receivable 73,244 92 - 73,244 92
Intercompany Diwdend Received - 334,528 59 334,528 59
96,393 61 334,863.48 431,257 09
Payments
biguidaters' Fees 80,798 25 17,377 00 98,175 25
Liguidators' Expenses 486 20 23333 719 53
Legal Fees 11,654 22 2,005 00 13,659 22
Bank Charges - 040 040
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 64,041 00 64,041 00
92,938.67 83,656 73 176,595 40
Balance in hand 254,661 69
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 254,661 69

Note
No Statement of Affairs figure has been provded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 21



APPENDIX 2

Page 5 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
$ $
%) (%) )
Receipts
Transfer of Funds from Administration 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92

Balance in hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 22




Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

09/05/2014 to
08/05/2015
{€)

APPENDIX 2
Page 6 of 20

Total

)

194,874 30
245 91

195,120 21

29 62
195,084 44
615

to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to
08/05/2014
(€
Receipts
Transfer of Funds from Administration 194,874 40
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 245 91
195,120 31
Payments
| Transfer of Funds to Sterling account 29 62
| Distnbution to Secured Lender 195,084 44
Bank Charges 615
195,120 21

195,120 21

Balance in Hand

The Compantes Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

23




Receipts

Receipt of Funds from Administration
Bank Interest Gross

Funds from old Company Bank Account
Intercompany Loan Receivable
Intercompany Divdend Receved

Payments

Liquidators’ Fees
Liquidators' Expenses
Bank Charges
Prescnbed Part Divdend

Balance 1n hand

Made up as follows

APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 20
Statum Limited
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
(£) (E) (£)
30,341 41 - 30,341 41
3,558 01 1,727 05 5,285 06
4,494 94 - 4,494 94
616,737 40 - 616,737 40
- 511,685 93 511,685 93
655,131.76 513,412 98 1,168,544.74
27,436 75 20,996 00 48,432 75
440 20 233 33 673 53
- 020 020
- 585,041 89 585,041 89
27,876 95 616,271 42 644,148.37
524,396.37
524,396 37

IB Current A/C

Note

No Statement of Atfairs higures are provded In the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies

moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companwes Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

24




APPENDIX 2

Page 8 of 20
Statum Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
11/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014
(€) (€)
Receipts
Transfer of funds from Administration 32,306 62 32,306 62
Bank Interest 24 90 249
Intercompany Transfer 355 355
32,335 Q7 32,335 07
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 32,328 92 32,328 92
Bank Charges 615 615
32,335 07 32,335 07
Balance in hand -
The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 25




APPENDIX 2

Page 9 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
{in Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014

to 08/05/2013 to 08/05/2014 Total
Receipts (€) (£) (£)
Rates Refund 323 71 - 32371
Transfer of Funds from Administration 1,242,151 21 - 1,242,151 21
Bank Interest Gross 15,573 99 1,155 30 16,729 29
Intercompany Divdend Recenved - 35,765 34 35,765 34

1,258,048.91 36,920 64 1,294,969 55
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 605,066 31 - 605,066 31
Liquidators' Fees 30,757 50 16,549 00 47,306 50
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 23333 673 53
Corporation Tax - 147304 1,473 04
Bank Charges - 040 040
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 580 208 62 590,208 62

636,264.01 18,255 77 1,244,728 40

Balance in hand 50,241 15
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 50,241 15
Note

No Statement of Affars figure has been prowded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

26




APPENDIX 2
Page 10 of 20

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

10/05/2011 09/05/2014

to 08/05/2013 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipt € (€) €
Transfer of funds from Administration 747973 - 7479 73
Bank Interest Gross 869 377 12 46
7,488 42 377 7,492 19

Payments
Balance in hand 7,492 19

The Compantes Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 27




APPENDIX 2
Page 11 of 20

Royal Doulton Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total

Receipts (£) (£) (£)
Receipt of Funds from Administration 245,430 12 - 245,430 12
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 59 10 - 59 10
Bank Interest Gross 3,085 40 38519 3,470 58
Rates Refund 15,853 16 - 15,853 16
Intercompany Divdend Recerved - 129,183 59 129,183 59

264,427.78 129,568.78 393,996 56
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 116,737 40 - 116,737 40
Liguidators' Fees 31,104 25 43,586 00 74,690 25
Ligudators' Expenses 440 20 233 33 673 53
Prescnbed Part Diwdend - 66,592 04 66,592 04

148,281 85 110,411 37 258,693.22
Balance in hand 135,303.34
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 135,303 34

Note
No Statement of Affarrs figure has been provuded as the Companies mowed from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Pregress Report dated 02 July 2015 28




APPENDIX 2
Page 12 of 20

Royal Doulton Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

10/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/105/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (€) €@ ()
Bank Interest 540 38 - 540 39
Transfer of Funds from Administration 428,276 54 - 428,276 54

428,816 93 - 428,816 93
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 72 46 - 72 45
Distnbution to Secured Lender 428,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges 615 - 615

428 816 93 - 428,816 93

Balance in Hand -

Note
1 No Statement of Affairs figure has been provided as the Companes moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 29




Royal Doulton {UK} Limited
(In Ligwidation)

Joint Liguidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015

APPENDIX 2
Page 13 of 20

10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to

08/05/2014 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (£) {£) (£)
Transfer of Funds from Administration {Fixed) 28,326 89 - 28,326 89
Book Debts 10,029 86 - 10,029 86
Receipt of Funds from Administration 1,401,231 94 - 1,401,231 94
Rates Refund 5,237 11 - 5,237 11
Bank Interest Gross 16,747 70 1,076 97 17,824 67
Transfer of Funds from Eurc Account 59 59 - 59 59

1,461,633 09 1,076 97 1,462,710 06

Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 728,797 52 - 728,797 52
Liquidators' Fees 78,458 25 22,474 00 100,942 25
Liguidators’ Expenses 626 70 365 33 992 03
Agents/Valuers Fees 7,760 76 - 7,760 76
Lega! Fees 10,338 50 - 10,338 50
Bank Charges 2575 - 2575
DTl Unclaimed Dmdends 108 50 - 108 50
Inland Revenue 1,577 28 - 1,577 28
Bank Charges - 040 040
Corporation Tax - 1,430 58 1,430 58
Preferential Creditors 19,645 34 - 19,645 34
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 579,387 16 579,387 16

847,348 60 603,657 47 1,451,006.07
Balance 1n hand 11,703 99
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 11,703 99
Note
No Statement of Affairs figures are prowded as the Companies moved from Adminstration to Liquidation
The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 30




Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

APPENDIX 2
Page 14 of 20

to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 Total
08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (€) {€) €)
Bank Interest 28313 - 283 13
Transfer of Funds from Administration 431,788 73 - 431,788 73

432,071 86 - 432 071 86
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 7306 - 73 06
Distnbution to Secured Lender 431,892 65 - 431,992 65
Bank Charges 615 - 615

432,071 86 - 432,071 86

Balance in hand

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

31



APPENDIX 2
Page 15 of 20

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
(In Ligquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Dollar Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
10/052011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (%) %) (%)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 151,230 64 - 151,230 64

151,230 64 - 151,230 64
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 151,230 64 - 151,230 64

151,230 64 - 151,230 64

Balance in hand -

The Comparues Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 32




APPENDIX 2
Page 16 of 20

Stuart & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Sterting Abstract of Recelpts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

11/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total

Receipts (E) (£) (E}
VAT Refund from Administration 3,919 80 - 3,919 90
Transfer from Administration 387,000 58 - 387,000 58
Transfer from Euro Account 9 86 - 9 96
Bank Interest Gross 3,956 82 105 08 4,061 90

394,887 26 105 08 394,992 34
Payments
intercompany Loan Payable 313,943 M1 - 313,843 41
Liquidators’ Fees 29,985 00 12,850 00 42,835 00
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 233 33 673 53
Bank Charges - 020 020
Insurance of Assets 26 50 - 26 50
Prescribed Part Divdend - 27,627 63 27,627 63

344,395.11 40,711.16 385,106.27
Balance in hand 9,886 07
Made up as follows
VAT Recenable 111 50
IB Current A/C 9,774 57

Note . .
No Statement of Affairs figures are prowded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liguidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 33



APPENDIX 2
Page 17 of 20

Stuart & Sons Limited
{In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2014 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (€ € €
Transfer From Administration 100,019 44 - 100,019 44
Bank Interest 125 21 - 126 21

100,145 65 - 100,145 65
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Stering Account 10 61 160 12 21
Distnbution to Secured Lender 100,127 29 - 100,127 29
Bank Charges 615 - 615

100,144 05 160 100,145 65

Balance in Hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 34




APPENDIX 2
Page 18 of 20

Wedgwood Limited
{in Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts {E) (E) (£)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 433,480 08 - 433,480 06
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 7391 - 7391
Bank Interest Gross 4,478 18 285 66 4,763 84
Intercompany Divdend Receved - 198,608 45 198,608 45

438,032 15 198,894 11 636,926.26
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 357,630 42 - 357,630 42
Liquidators’ Fees 46,114 75 49,786 00 §5,900 75
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 233 33 673 53
Bank Charges 020 020 040
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 37,075 39 37,075 39

404,185 57 87,094.92 491,280.49
Balance 1n hand 145,645.77
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 145,645 77

Note
No Statement of Affairs figure has been prouded as the Companies moved from Adminustration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 35



APPENDIX 2
Page 19 of 20

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

11/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (€) (€) (€)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 527,006 19 - 527,006 19
Bank Interest 665 01 - 665 01

527,671 20 - 527,671 20
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 90 58 - 90 58
Distnbution te Secured Lender 527,574 47 - 527,574 47
Bank Charges 615 - 615

527,671 20 - 527,671 20

Balance in hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 36




APPENDIX 2
Page 20 of 20

Wedgwood Linuted
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liguidators' USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts %) {$) 163
Transfer of Funds from Administration 67,947 80 - 87,947 BO

67,947 B0 - 87,847 80
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 67,947 80 - 67,947 80

67,947 BO - 67,947 80

Balance in hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 37




g|c G0z ANt za paep uoday ssa1b01d [enuuy yunod sawedwo) ayl
ooy ] | Nwvad 53]
[srrz 3] L2 00y [zzswr 3] [szste 3] [szvee 1] 30vHD ¥3d YNOHALVY 3OVHIAY]
0oLy catizez  eroos 00 982’81 [oess  [os ivven [paosz  [osveres [ozr  [ovzeez Jossr  {oszoves EX 15090 ¥ SHNOH V.01
8C £39 00 02 '8} 08 2 [N 0z 5t - 00 0£0'} [ 00 ¥2o's ors
12652 00 850's or b 00851 o0 00 006 00 | - ]
oz ivo o0 vl 61 or ez 00286 5 o8 ks 00 ot 0z 0 00 ¥206 or e 1vA
wsHEY AP1aeds see)
89 187 0 TLP'EZ) 8Y £7¢ 09 0bLG 1 o8 b 00 £92'99 09 581 00 52¢T¢ 00 CL 00 0LZ L 08 b} 08 £28'F o)
89 /62 09 526 601 8z 9.2 05 @08 & 00 8BS 00 626 §9 0L 8} DS 085 £Z 08 26 0D SBLS 06 8 0928 Y pamaasun
- - - - - - . - - - - sspiouaRyS
00 505 00 CAD'L oz - - - oL L wez - - peunoeg
LT 05 586 ZH 444 00 Z06 8 (4> 00 ¥ZE %o 05 ¥e9 € oze 00 G2F 1 oog seahoidwl
- _ sioypar)
19 059% 08 189'99 0LZgL 0% L¥S'C (TR 09 95072¢ 04 61 09 608°0Z o8 Iy 0ZOr'Y 098 00 095'/ 006
L LY D0 B5Z €1 ozze - E 00 BEL b1 0z 92 005y | e 00 5£9 o | - - Bunuoday) [RIUGE
- - - . - - - SRUONIRI ADUGAOSLY JAYID) Yiw LOBIErT
- - - - - - - - - - SuonDY (e
96 Lo 05 ZVE v 00328 00LiPLE %6 00 928 €4 0z ¥ 05 ¥6) 81 DZ 8 005102 oLe 00052 008 amsoLy pue alebeue 958
16168 00958 01 06 £Z 05 008 oL S 05 £40'2 05 £1 DOOLE | 08z 00Z5L 1 0z - - Buipy Aojnels pue Bulewse)
‘ ‘ Bujuu|d pue vopEGSUIWPY
~ {3mog (imog T sinod (31mey i wney (3hwon €noH falwop  ~ wmey  © [Jlwey T wnod  (Jwe) oy )
.Mn_a-.“< Twi0L poddng 3 nuUBTesy wabeuny Juewesy sisbruey ) LIl R [ MonMia Tt
. . . Ao .l
S10Z A= & 03 102 Aew 6 popiad aup 10} 81803 sl | (Uonemnby u)) papwiy suos g poomBpap yeysor
9l jo | abed

€ XION3ddV




6¢ 5102 Anp z0 pajep poday ssaifold jlenuuy yuno4 sauedwon ayj
T [ TCEEE
[e8 iz 3] [zeees 3 [sever 2| [z zeas 3] 3avH9 H3d NOHILYY FOVHIAY
sz oic siesres  |sele9t | |omesizn Jossza  |oorurez [oszes  ossos'ass foezee  |svomez [sser  |orsoes Jezas | LS09 % SHNOH WLOL
98 S5 00 £00'88 £ ELL 0% 0or'8lL 59 49 05 LS6ZT 0289 08 £18°C 0L 00 B8 [ 09 165'8E 0} I8
za zze 05 D19 BY 695 0S 6LE LY Sa ey oo tsr v oL 04 00 B¥L 2 0t - B xBy
23 629 00 582 18 oL 88 000962 00 0L 00 ¥£6 91 03 £ OS ELEE 0zL 00 OEL (4] 0§ 68 6€ oL 28 LYA
00 s8¢ 05 L64 050 - . 05 L6} 050 . - suotsLRd
e 00 PP S 0Z Lk 00 10% og £t 00tve L e - - vonedir
wgey dyraeds esen
B9 £EL [T $Z 080 | 92268'18 o0z Z2¥ 00269 62} 09 Bt 00 t¥8 EO) 09 0T 00 LET 94 [T 09 €28} [
59 Z9E 09 LT HOZ 97 €06 00 1.28 O7 0L B4t 05 L€ 86 08 Z¥Z 05 PP 65 00 OB 000Gl S 068 09528 | Wi pamsasun
00 5BE 00 182 050 - - a0 LEZ pao - wepoyRRyS
£6 005 05 0bZ ZE 09 £9 - 05 802 | e 000la L2 05 5¥ 005228 ook panseg
99 861 00 bLb 9L 05 Z9 05 ¥y St og6L 05 920 | oLz - - ERRAd
9L THZ $Z 695 06 o€ 028 SZ ¥29 G€ 0L 291 05 18206 oees 05969 2% ol 5§ 00 £25L cze seakodwa
wojpg
OZ Ivy 00 168 08 §) - 09 £92°) oLt 081895 0TI - -
96 EvF el Z oar B 00 1€ 08 0 [ 00 ¥ . - POUSEES puB pOURely  Auedaid
00 6%¥ 05 LBGE 058 - - 05 /88 € 058 - (4oo1S B @) SIsaY SN0
00 68% 05 26 [+ 4 05 2.6 [1,-F 4 - - - %198 joog
memy jo uopmyeey|
00 59T 00 LL 0z 0 - 004l 0z 0 - - -
00 S8t 004 0z 0 00 L2 [t 1] - - Bupey| Buobug
Gujpesy
z0 LT 0% 680 [TATY SSYALE £6 51 - - SZaKt 2T 05 992 [TT]
8L 0£E 05 829 [ 00 09¢ =Y - - 05 892 [ 1onpuasy woAN LR TLodiy
vE 60T 08 0LPE 85 81 S ¥2r2 EENL r4: 7 4 - - SUaNEOnEoLY
suoheBraasuy|
€€ 9OF 0S°FIS /8L 51 65¥ 00 61067 06 Lbb 00 ¥99'e9 oy Lil 05'£C3'Yy 00ZEL 09794’ 06TL 09 995'G1 S811
08 Ve 06 LEZ L€ o8 (0L 00 5P EL 00 55 0s Lib bt 0L 9€ 00 056 ¥ 00 0t 00 624 € 036 00 000't sz Buniodey eaued
00 557 05 21rE 052 - - . - 0SZLY E 054 - - wn2y
6P Epi 00 861 il 05 45¢ 00SLES 095t 00 €4 8¢ 0968 00 #2005 0o e 006z 0sE 00 500 »i. 00 94 anser) pue Mewebeuve ose)
€0 628 o T9ze 0z 98 00802 022 05 LIPSt 08 1y 00926 06 0L 05898 € ob s 05 DS oo Buniy Aoinieis pue Buuense)
Bujuut)d PUE UOQEASIUIWDY
(3} mep | uney (3) e | winey 3} wep siney (5 we T omney (3l wed | wney
B o PR T N ﬁ -
Leddng ¥ siuvHNsy unbrucy wewKsy siabeusiy TIIDAIL] U Y ! TIMIDRI] P SiBAINg
910 Ae 8 01 1102 Aew 01 poued au) 10} 53502 8w {uopepinbyy u)) pepwr suog g poomBpop yetsor
91 Jo Z obed

€ XION3IddVv



(0] G10Z AR Z0 patep Yoday ssaibold |enuuy Yuno4 saiuedwion ay|
e ] | v s3]
[s1 ez 1] [2s 1or 3] [ves 3] [se 08 3] [seen ) 3avY9 ¥3d YNOH/ALVY IIVHIAY]
tL ooy ceecess  |visc 00 205 [oze o202 [orsr  |ovess [ors  [oousse Jozs o8 1e0's LT 1509 ¥ SHNOH V101
20 9CL 00 LSE°F 063 00 5¥0') [T - 00 0¥S L) 007942 [T
£ 266 00 05r € Dig - 00851 oro - 00 0¥ 080 002Z5L2 0Lz X8l
a gor 00 269 0z - a0 288 [ 44 - . - - LvA
- - N - - - - SUCIRUA Y
- - - . uonadinn
LR IGRedS e
oLy 05.06' YL 0 9H 2 oc L 00 SYYH ot 3 00 0302 e o8 828 Yo
arEiy 0E 06 S ¥l 0s5H 2 ®L 00 Sk+'L 09t 00080 0ze o8 62¢ Ve O panoesun
Hoy P
[ 09 269'0 085} 09 16C or L 08 LY 06 1} 09 £59 0 b 00 048 ari -
00 g8t 05 285 5L - - - Bunoday uaussy
X% QNSO PUB JuaLebaue |y G5B
9834 Buip4 Asoyels pue Busanses)
BujuuE|d pUR UDRROSIUJWEY
| (7 me3 . siney (shwea wmoH  (3lwey {siwed  wnoy  {3mwo) Losnoy T
poddng P JUNSKSY ualeusy Juesesy sisizuey ORI e Ry SIOPPMI] T IBULSY _
510z AeiN 8 01 p10Z Aew & pouad oy 1oy ms03 ow) (wonepnby ul) D1d (MN) poomBpam piopare
91 Jo ¢ ebeg

€ XION3IddVY




(4 L0 AInf Zo parep woday ssalbold (enuuy yLnog saivedwon ay)
_ NMVAQ mwmu_
[z 3] [15 00 3| [os zov 3 [se58 3| 69 558 3] 3aVHD H3d HNOHILYH 3OVHIAY
68 ££9 93 Z08'0M1 _ 62T 00 LL9ZL EX: [ o5 9ersz _ oLes 0099r'9 lon _ szesl'o [ssor 08 816°06 |veoe | 1509 ¥ SHNOH TVYLOL
26 9.5 00 §75'92 SL'ar 00 §19°C 96 £l 00 086'S [ DO'ZEN'L 0% 8 00 8ir's 056
00 809 00 L¥ ¥2 Sl oy 00292 € S5zl 0084 ¥ 086 0026V L 05 8 00 8IF 6 058 ®L
00 65 0w0rZe 009 w0ty oF L 00 108 + cor - - - LYA
wenvy opjoeds meed)
T PLS §5 09471 TR 000LLT [T 09 6527 [T 9z WTT Sre 08 ¥54°S "y
€L 06 SG 5252 8z 6l 000L'T 0886 05 652 2 oLG SZOZET St E 08 BZE ¥ED pamoasun
00 058 004225 0ss - - - - - 00622 % 05§ soofodwgy
sJ0}paIY
09ZEC 00 599 [543 0o 0st 09 [FED 0 0 05 B9Z [
05 768 00 599 oz ol 09¢ 05 05 9¢ oLo 05 997 [0} 190puUCY) SJojoeuk] Lo Spodeyt
suopefipsaauy
8 528 00 08'004 SE 671 00 926'9 [T 08 0Z2 't} [T 00'897's 0Ll 00 280°) 091 03 24282 0l I8
% LEE 00ET 00 2 00EL0 b oBe 00 L2 1 nze - - - - - Buipoday Jaisuagy
WSSy TP E 052 - - - - WG E 05 - - SUOHDY [
9996 05 9ZE'v8 98 504 05 v 2 568 06 £50'5 34" 05 228 06t 0SELL oLl 06 26+ §L 00 18 ansol) pLa wswabeuey ase)
69 2.6 00 BO8 0L 0062 Geez [i-Y:] 00 0Z6'¢ 09zt 00 IEL B we [ 050 toce 0o Buily Acmes pue Buuekises
Bujuue|d pur UORROSIIWDY

(3lwen

tjrowa
alessny

(3 mop

oy

Wiol

(3) mod

voddng ' slueBKsY

(3) w0

SINOH

sialeumpy JURSHSY

SMNOH

siebauey

{3} moo

INoH

RIOP M K PEY

{3} 102

SINOH

WO P LiBuH g

S10Z AeiW 8 01 11.0Z Aew 0 pouad ay) Jo} 51805 aun) (uonepinbi w) 91d (MN) poombipa piopaem

9} Jo ¢ abed
£ XIONIddVY



43

§10Z AInr Zo patep poday sse.boid |enuuy ypnod seiuedwon ayy

90L'8¥3

|

NMyyQ 5334

afeiony

Fw 3 [ 3 [m 3 [Em_3 [Em 3]  3ovioussunowaivzovean)
oy $¢ Lz5'0z B 00 2r0's loos | us oov'wt [oz3¢ ) ED EET IED 95 ver [es0 | 180D ¥ SHNOK 101
09 Lro [T oZ b B 00 €T 09 0 - 08 099 090
00 869 00 869 0l - - DO BSL o¥ o - 00 0P 090 - xaL
00 96¢ 00 8¢ 0z o - . 00 62 oeo . - - - LYA
iy sy eds ese)
¥0 FZ¥ 01 1681 £ it 00'C6Y 0z 0S¥iL'G (X3 - 00 5847 [ 09 #9¢ [
¥0 ¥y Dk IBEEL 95 18 00 L6V ¥4 0S5 ¥EL 6 0 ¥Z . 0oseLZ ot ¥ 09 99 8E0 panoesun
- SI0)[p L)
OEX SZ B3L'D §Z 9t 00 ¥59 [*3] o0 gZr'y 00 bl 0% 999 [T 00 065 00 §4 621 FIT]
00 G6¢ 05 755 o5l - - 05 268 sl - - - - Buniodey jpieued
95 95¢ 03692 L ot 00 Z82 080 00 208 00z - 00581 o - ansoy) pue wewbouey asen
I€ L0¥ SLI6T ¥ S5 01 00 262 "l 05620 € 054 05 959 ol 00 564 0£0 GLBZL 610 Buig Lownils pum Buuanse
] - BUIL Fid DU UOH RAESUILIDY)
(Hwoa . (dimey {shwos (3lwes " waney {3100 | snon
L B 4 = . _:. = B - " B g
ureei Maddng 3 iU Empy sisBzury JurEmcy siefievwyy SI0IDBA0 JUMENSY LIDJARGD P ISR

9 Jo g ebed
€ XION3ddV

S10Z Aew g 01 710z Aew 6 pouad a1 o 53503 ewy) (uoRep|nbi uj) papwy wMEg




£y 610z AN Z0 Paiep Roday Ssa1Boud [enuuy Ypned sauedwon ayL

[ NMV¥d $334]
[rovee 3] [ezee 3] [reom 3] [ree 3] [ows 3] 3Qva9 23d HNOH/ALYY SOVAaAY]
or Lov oitores  |mom o1 ' [oeee  [oaseric ETEETS I T [ss9 58 y'L [z | 1S09 '3 SHNOH V101
LL6vE a0 ¥0Z'L 09 02 00 092°C o'zl 00 926'Z 004 00 890} _ 0z -
00 06E 00 009 & 00 5t 00 624 T 0901 00 £08 | v - - 00990t w® - ]
0z BvE 00 +09'L 09y 00 I€§ o 00 €40 4 (1K - - - - - LVA
SIORTH PP XIS 3w,
S—
50 04¥ §% viralL £0 0F 00 £6¢ 087 05 L1D'TH ot Zg 9T 1T [ 0% 898 80
09 0z¥ ¢ ¥G1. Gl £0 5 00 £6F o8z 05 15e'LL [ - A Ssb 09 8¢ %0 pansesLy
00Sie 00 092'L 00 ¥ - - 0006Z oy - - - seedodws
siojipes)
e 00 079 081 00 615 orl 5 8¢ a0 - - 0% 887 [
VF 47T 00 0Z9 08 1 00SIE oy L 05 %€ 0L 0 - - 05 892 020 onpuog o8l Uo spoday
suoneBpseau)
-
1) 9. BYE'YC SHZ8 099219 [ & 7] 00'CL6'G1 c8 O 08 108's 08 b1 00 il9 030 Sivll's §2L
1Z9IE 05 0L € 066 Mee 0z ¢ 05 ¥50 | 0Lz - - - - - - Buipodey reseves
00 55¢ 5Tt e 051 - . - - 05TV E oL . - - - SLIOIDY (RIS
o Biv 05 £56'L4 05 € 00 ¥68 | 089 e e]=c10: 00 42 00 550} 0zez 05 #52 oro 00 0959 0oL NSO pUB Wewebevel ased
96 .8 SZ 2P OL 6 17 059022 olg 05 ECLO oLzt DO 6£0 | oLz 05 852 oro [-TR%A gzZo Buipg Aoniers pus Buusijsed
Bujuur)d PuUR LORRISLIWPY

(3} 1m0

(3) =) oy {3 1300 L owmoed (3mon . mnoy @wsed o (amod  mnoy

T

IVLOL uoddng ¢ sunEpey sisBeuey UERESY uafiruen : £10)9041] WEKISSY 10100213 2 1MUY

510z Aew g 0) £10Z AeW 01 pouad au J0) 51502 swi) (UonepInbi Ul PBYWIT WMElS

91 4o 9 abeyd
¢ XIGN3ddV



144

610z Ainr Zo pajep Loday s5a1601d [ENUUY YUNO4 Selueduwior) ay|

|

L

NMYHQ §334]

g} jo ; ebed
£ XIGNIddY

$102 Aew 8 03 7102 e § pouad aw 40j 51500 w1 (uopepinby w) payun e}y poomBpep puopalem

[zeose 1] [seeor 3] feeeos 3] [2v sz 3| [srewe 3} 30vY9 ¥3d YNOHELVY FOVHIAY]
16 oty oL RN _ orss 00 50t {or s |_|8 99B'EL Josre 00°¥08 Joz+ Jos evere [oss 09 £99°Z ez | 150D 9 SHNOH TYLOL
08 ey 08 95T'E 06 ¥ Wl s 029 ot ) 00 075 08 0 00 B2 T 00z
52 8pL 00 £66 2 wr 00t 00 854 v o 00 0¥ 080 COGEZ Z Wz xe)
8z Z0¥ 05 79 080 - 05 29¢ 060 - - - - 1vA
_ IR JY|aeds e
¥ 1Ly 09 Liv'E) [TE3 [ETX3 00'8 00 2528 oF 0Z 00 0LF'E 08¢ 09898 R0
Jee e 09 LIV EL 852 00ZEE L 008 00 52 9 or 0T 00rZ e 0989 €0 paNDesUN
_ _ LI paIY
o0'SL¥ 00 0L¥'2 o091 [o0'wbs [Tx3 05 BLL'S 082} [ oz} 03 €26 o9} -
00 56E 05 265 05 | 06 265 05 - - - - - Bunpodoy pesauss)
25 10 0GerZ 2 085 05 Lip or 00 bbb ) (13 - . 00 06 090 - wntog) pue wawebeuniy ase)
00629 ¢ 0801 05 862 00 DOSPIE 09L 00 ¥09 oz 05 £85 060 Bl Aoiniels pue Bupanise)
i I _ | ] DU g pUs VO ERSIUILPY
(#mod = wnoy {sme3 wioy {3 me) | mney faimor = wney {33we " wnoy i
voding 3 nuEs sy sslrury wenpsy siebrueny $J0120IK] WTERCY SI01I8I] T RIRINEG




[ S0z AT 20 palep voday ssauboud jenuuy ypunod sauedwo) ay|
L NAMYYA $33|
[wez 3] #6°96¢ [1e5or 3] [ex vee 3 T 3 3QVHO ¥3d MNOHELVY IOVHIAY|
R oLowTe  |ecTs 51662 |see  Josoua [oces  Josvors [eass  |szesos [sr2 oF 670 [szor | LSO ¥ SHNOH TV.10L
997208 0% 168°L1 0L bt 00 L40'9 or 61 [T 058 00 890°L oz} 00 5822 [}
6. LBE 00 g00'0L 08 52 00545y 03l 00902 =13 00 880 | ozt 00562 2 00z @
80 6T 05 Z68 L s 00 Ziv 091 05 0Zv'L 179 - - - - 1VA
wiopwW Jupeds e
ZZ L0 09 65961 86 B¢ S OPLZ s34 0588 oL 92 919 gor 09 89¢ g£0
9F £oF 0L 526 61 B 8E L8282 GE8 G riEs (47874 SZ o919 SO+ 09 B9¢ 8E0 Ppan3asUy
00 6ZZ 0s pLE 00 el 050 - - - - - - - seafopug
sioypes)
¥ ¥ez 09 ¥’k 0L 9 00 0Z6 00 r 03 18 017 - -
00 Gv2 oS 2ol b (14 00026 oy 05 Z8t 050 - - DIOU2SESN PUE PRUsRIY - Ausdaid
00 G6€ 00 268 091 - - 00 ZEg (508 - - s)q8q yoog
OV 40 UCHREYeI
82 19% 00299 o8 L 09 142 ol ) 00 8k or 0 - 09 897 1)
8L .98 00 299 o8 05 V2 oLt 00 S¢1 or 0 - 05 89C o) 19npU0Y K018 Lo stedsy
suoneinseau
68 LhY 09 9/87¢ oF ¥ 00 $¥K°S [ X1 00 B¥L°EL 09 €€ 03°'Y0¥'s [T 0yl 0T 00 §59%'L oL 8
8l ¥Z€ 0SOET OF L 0SELTE [T 00 £60 1 [} - - - - - - Busodey EIsUsS
00 5S¢ 05 ZIF'E 054 - - - 05 ZIPE 052 - - - SUORSY N
9. 225 00 268 St o o 00 oew't (=) wzis oz €L 05 €28 0L 05 085 060 0008P £ 008 ansoy) pue Wwewabeuey ssen
S €88 06 GOZ'4L 0z 62 066622 08 L 00£88 9 0921 05891 | e 05 ££8 oKl 0058 010 Bumy Aommg pus Busanse)
Btjuue|d pu® Uopensujwpy
(3l moa {3} 02 ~ sneH {3) 1500 $InoyH (3) mog , MROH (3) wog &INOH (3) mon ]
WiGL uoddng 7 sjUEESTY susBeuey ueEmsy s1sbrury | IO W ER[EEY i S10)081G T
510Z Aew 8 0% 1102 Aew 01 pouad 2y Jo) 51502 swi | {uonepinbi ui) panwir pElay poomBpap propTIEM
9} jo g abed

€ XION3ddY



ot 610z Ainr zo paep Loday ssaibold (enuuy yuno4 saluedwon 8y
e ] | (TEEEE
e 01 299'62 [ or oz 09 4572 fore | o3 cos'e IEX 09 9582 [os | oo orcy Jors 09 89¢ [sx0 | 1S02 '8 SHNOH TV10L
1 928 00 Z9Z't ) - 00 /07 0o 00 §8¥°2 00§ 00 0¥S 090
00 869 00 868 0ol - - 00 8S1L oo - 00 O¥S 090 - - x8)
00 56 00 6L 0zo - - 008l 020 - - - - - L¥A
Q0 L6¢ 00 58¥'Z 00§ - - . 00 68K 2 o 1 ]-] - - sucisuad
IR JW0eds ssey
96 90% [T 1Y) 00 ¥io'L 09 8 0% 6Z8'¥L 08 95 009807 [4 09 89t 850
95 90F 01 0981 8l gv 00 FI9' 09 0% 629 ¥1 06 9€ 0068.2 33 09 89¢ ) PaITIOSL
sioypary
b2 Ly 00 £69'8 [T 09 £28 [T 00 Lvi'y 08 Ll 09 £5¢ 0L 0 00 516 [ -
00 G688 Q05 265 1201 - 0g 265 [1-01 - - - - Buipgodey |eieueq
60 26 05564 2 05¢ 06 968 021 00509 L 0wy - 00 56t 0£0 - aunsor) puk wewsBbawmyy ese]
\WEEY 00 w5 ¢ os 00 492 060 0GErS 2 {31 05 £5¢ 00 00 08 o0zt - Buny Aoinielg pue Busayse
— _ i Bujuuz|d puE UOHEOS|U|WIPY
1 Gmeo (Bwod | wmmoy T (3mo) uney (w03 wmoy Bwop smdH T (oD | wney N :
ILOL yoddng g sjuesEey ! sisBruely jueB Yy wabeueyy SI010 841 T SIBULEY

slesmay

SI0IORI NS REY

510Z Aew g 03 11.0Z Aey 6 polsad ey 104 81803 awi) (uonepinby ] w) papunt woyneq eAoy

91 jo 6 abed
¢ XION3ddV



Iy 510z AInr 20 pajep poday ssaibolg jenuuy yuno4 ssiuedwo?) ay |

frrss | _ NMYHQ §334|

6¥ 12 3| B 3 | T8 3| [os 629 3| 895 3| 3QVHO ¥3d HNOHALYY IOVHIAY|
15 Lov S 00916 v 60z 05YZ0'ZL loser  [ogwerse [08 26 06 65201 foree  Jszasrs EX) 09126'%1 [szez | 1S0D 8 SMNOH V101
LB 90% 09 CCF'9T [ 00Z86'T 09 1 00 98'C 0L 087299 09 iL 00 BS0°L 0z L 00 958’8 [
0Z 08 00 96. 8 ov oZ 005ITE 006 00 €08'} 4 - 00 890t 4] 000Ky we xBL
¥LO¥E 00 08"y tr s 00 L62 092 00 ££0 1 ez - - - - - . 1vA
8895 05 162 24 05 - - - - 05 298 054k - - 00 GZL'y 00§ sudisuad
sJapew opoedg see)
Zh 18 S8 199°0Z £ 69 00 #15') 099 0§ SE¥'LZ [Y¥T] - $2 £h0's §ir 09 88¢ )
LL 0¥ SE BFY'0Z €2 05 00 FLE'L 099 05 625 5t 7Y - SZ W62 S5 08 89€ 8€0 paoesun)
£LELE 00ZI09 0Z &4 - - DO OGS 0064 - 00 20t o0z o - - s68fodw3
— sJojipedD
BZT09 00 109°S [ - 00°91E 08 0 08§ 26872 009 . 05 1887 [T
91179 mse's i )] - - - - 05 /682 £os - - 06 188 Z 05 e {woorg B o) s10ssy 00
00 S6¢ 00 9LE 080 - 00 SLE 080 - - - - - $199¢ Yoog
SJ85SY JO UORRS|LEEY
joszee 00 §99 002 00 03¢ 09 ) 0§ 8t oL ¢ - - - 0% 8852 [ )
05 Zee 00599 wz 00 065 0t 05 8¢ ;) - - - 05 B2 o0 lanpuey siojang Lo sbodey
- - - - - - - - - - suanebijseas
suopebpseau|
S3RIF 09 60'¥E oF 03 09 B38'2 0482 05 DES'TL 0fZC 09 683G 0Z Ll 00 55¢°L 0Lz 00 §95°4 [N
000LE 00 20V & 0z ¥l 00 60E € ov Ll 00 £60 | [ ¥4 - - - - - - Buipoday misue)
00 S5k 052V E 052 - - - - 05ZIr e 054 - - - - SUOIY B
6% 0L 05050 £1 op €€ 00 E58'L 002 05891 9 o5l 00 096 oz 00 B¥F 040 00 08 2 008 ainso|) pue juauebeusy ese)
059962 o] 0062¥ & 08 €l 00 428 [ 00 106 oyt 00 58 nLo Buniy Loinjels pue Buuensa)
Bupiur|d pu® VORERS|U|IPY

404

L (3) moo . WROH {3} mon L (3] wo3 R (3) mog ,, mnoH

Hoddng ¥ sjuegsy vabiruey] empey usBruey S0 juzEney H0J0UI] P SIeULRy

i

5107 Aew g 01 | 10T Aew 0} pouad ayy Joj 51500 awn (uenepinbi u) papwi uoynog |eoy

91 jo 0} abey
£ X)IANIddVY




¥ 5102 AInr 2o palep vodey $sa160.4 JenUUY Yunc4 saluedwo?) syl

ﬁ { NMVHQ §334]
e 3] X CE [won 3] ool 3] 30vaD ¥3d ¥NOWALVY FOVHIAY]

sTee 09 1Z5'08 | ey eet 09 9982 feass  [ooszs'or [ooszr  [oors's ozer  [osmew foz 09 24t [esr | 1509 2 SHNOH W10L

20 £29 QLT ] - 00 67 030 00 565} 00 ¥ 00 O¥9 09 0 -

00 889 00 869 0ot - - 00 851 wo - 00 0vS 090 - xal

00 S6¢ 008l 0z 0 - - 00 6L 0zo - - 1¥A

52 98p 00 G668t i d - - - 00 588'L Wy - - SLCIEUBY
SIANRW Jpdedg e

o¥ £9€ oL 197'yS 80 V5L 00 959'9 08 62 05'¥68'68 0} Ok} 00 IPLT 0L9 00 0¥9'c 089 08 £Z8'L g8l

69 G6€ 09 8ZL SE B! B8 05 682y 06 81 0664022 o168 00 1L 2 oLe 00 OVS € 095 09¢zd b BE L PaIRISSUN

0 962 06 1E 81 0 5o 0SQLEZ 0E Lk 00GLOZL [eal - - - s8aiowg

soypaty

za £oe || 09 eaz's ozvz qgoLrL 009 0% £88°S 06 ¥l [TEA 092 0 erg [

00 56€ as Z6S o5 L - 06 765 05| - - - - - Buipoday miBLED

o zec 05 1e82 or L 05 L1 [T 008091 wr 00 €21 oE0 00 §2€ 050 . - amnso|) pum Wwawebeuey aseD

OF €8¢ 05 P98 S (134} 00 €59 (45 00561 € ] 0D 60L't 0ZzZ 05 £28 050 - Buig Acinmg pue Buusyees

__Bujuue)d pus uopemsiu|wpy

{3} oD {woa  wnow  “[3lwed " ' wnow  (Bmod | smod . (mwed - wnog | (Hwon

Wi0L

Hedng P SIUNENSY sraBruely JUrENey : siaBnuey £103904)(] UERNEY L3 =T YT R $ VETiTL K]

5102 Aew 8 0} v1.0Z Aew 6 pouad a 10) §1500 awi | (UoNEPINI W) papwt (yn) uoynoq |eAoy

91 jo |} abed
£ XIAN3ddV




6t GL0Z AINT Z0 palep Hoday ssaubord jenuuy yunod sauedwos syl

- | NI
[s1om2 1] [z se 3] [per 3] [vo 299 7] [socse 3] 30VH9 Had HNOH/ALYY JOVHIAY]

82 08¢ st us'sal  |esoer SZ 508'6Z [osrvzs  Joozzves forecz  |owsisue [oves  [szeante Jsest 5% hZe'SE [eres | 1502 '8 SUNOH TY.LOL
TL 888 09 9p0°21 58 CF 09 E89'Y s 81 00 ¥96°'T 0z L 00 0cP'R 00 2} 00 890°4 ol - -
ole 0068299 5602 00699 E I 00 168°'1 ore - - 00 890 | 0zt - XeL
L SrE 0sZet 08 ¥ 05 619 a2 o0} VK - - - - VA
28 56¢ 00 CEr & 00 LL - . - Nocrg o0l - - sucisued
00 G6Z 00562 o0 00562 (L] - - - - - - uonesnn
AN upedg cewy
¥H Ore 09 058°60} [ 9L 0E1'SE gt 0L 08 LiL'CR 0L TR 00282 12 00 €9 52 4069 5921 [TE7K] [TF)
£98IE 09 L2} OF 86 GOt SL 1604 gE0E 00649 vZ 0z 18 0iviz oLe STeLE 685 0928 b 88l pamoesun
00062 0085 0z 0 - [Fa2: 0z0 - - - - sieppyary$
Lr 602 00 58L 2 0EE} 000y Z 0524 00 OLE 090 - - - - [enuasaly
ok 62 00 628 99 00 €02 00695 5 0512 05 v22 B 05 124 00 025 B4 cEOY 055LH€ 0.9 00 068 001 saakorduiy
. sapasy
Z) 628 09 ¥ 09 ¢ 09241 09 0 - - 00 56 00 1 - - 00 0r's 06 L
98 998 00 SEE 9 1] - - - 00 56% 001 - 00 0¥k 9 00L (pe)g B 8) s1essy s8UI0
00 522 05 Zel 050 0G Z4h 050 - - - - - - - slaeq wog
- S5y jo uopes)jes|
[T 00 589 [T} 00 08¢ 09} 09 9¢ (1% - - 05 992 )
05 ZEE 00 598 00z 0009¢ 09 05 9 oL0 - - - 05 892 0£0 1onpuUDY) EI00AUK] LD Sjoday
suofeinseau;|
[T 9L 082728 96 CLb 05 BLL'S 0L £ 00 Fro'0l oy 0§ £TL2 o ol 05'E6E"1 X3 ST 68C2L ST 6}
ZOVIE 00 IS E oZ1l 00 $2¥'Z oy B 00 €60 ¢ 62 - - - - Sunxodey misues)
DO 55 S ZIPE 0 - - - 052Ziv e 05 L - - - - SUOTIY JenRy
00 9.5 00 98642 ger [ii-R:74 0z6 05 68L 8 (141} 00£80 ¢ ¥4 00 Z5% 00 00981 21 0361 ansoy) pue Weebeusy ated
e ue STEOP LL SLov 00882 ¥ oL oL 05198 (L ¥4 00822 ¢ 099 06 b6 05l SZ 0T SZ0 Bumg Aoinerg pua Buuense)
Suuue)d pur UOREOSIUPUDY|

(31mod (3t mo3 (uey  wney  (Fdwoy  smoy  (3wey wmoy © (swed  wnmoy  (shwes  wnoy T

yreged

*Besany WLOL

yeddng 2 nuesey siabpuey Jumsjsy siabeuny IR, R vomp] g ssging

_ e

S10Z Aew 8 01 110Z Ae 03 3802 o) (uopepinbi ul) paywr (N} uoknog iehoy

94 Jo 7| obed
£ XION3ddV




0s S10Z AINT 20 pajep Hoday ssaiboid [enuuy yuno saiuedwo? ay)

o | TTEEEEY

8z 62¥ 090 L1821 EXD 0990t IED fog 1512 [oros 00Z29 Jos1 [ 00 0us'e [ors 09 gac [sco | 1SS0 '8 SHNOH TVLOL

90 L9¥ 00 Lil oLt 050 00 L5T 090 - 00 O¥9 030 -

£E GoF 00 869 st 050 00 854 oo - a0 0¥ 090 . - ey

00 568 0064 0z o - - 00 6L 0o - - - - - LYA
vy 2yPredg )

av 90F DL 104°L) 9T IZ 03 0¥ [ 00 Pe6'L 08 8L 40 89 080 00 §£9'7 06 ¢ 09 93¢ o

o¥ GtY ol 108 L4 oz 12 05 O¥9 [ 00 ¥66 L e 6L 00 69 060 00 585 2 [ 09 89¢ oo PATIOSUN

wopeI

ST OLY 09 £62°S 0874 00 508 [T 09 008'C [T 00 £0% 030 00 589 060 -

[T 0% 266 051 - - 06 Z65 5L - - - Buiodey) preues

§E O0F 05 125 ) 08t 00 8€2 080 05 880 | oLz - 00 561 £ 0 - . anso|)) pue Juswabauay esa)

f-of: 0 05 61 € 092 0092 060 05622 [++1] 00 £0E 090 00 06E 090 - - Burpy Aoymms pue Guuense

g_ccc_& PUR UOL RIS Uy

| moy | (Gimop
TITITY] o
aBusay

(3) wo

{shmey  wnoy " (FHmo] o ®nol  {3jwoy " wnoy {3 mog | mnoy

Hoddng 7 slUTEESY sialieuey WeENcy sabrury S0 M) Nk Pty SICITAIK] P SESLLING

TWiOL

510Z AeW £ 0} 10Z Ae 6 pouad oY) Jo) 83802 awi) (uorepinti ui) peywi suog B uenjs

91 jo ¢} abed
£ XIGN3ddV




LS S10Z AN 20 pasep Hoday ssalbold fenuuy upno4 ssiuedwos sy
sos'crs | NMVYQ $333|
[moz 3] zreee 7] rey 3 EXS 3] B 3] 30VHO ¥3d HNOHALYY IDVHIAY]
¥ 900 09 9EL'6% _ 80 71 09 SSYL Josor  |oouer'sz loz 05 906'¢ Jozst  |[szeesy [s99 s isc'e [e50 | 1S02 '8 SHNOH TV.10L
Z8 158 09 80¥'8 06 £2 09 009'C 05 £L 00 OPL'E 0Z 6 00 990°L 0z | -
i 25 0088P S 0951 0029z 0z ot 00€08 L oz 00890 L ozt - @,
29 068 05 0L8'Z oca DS £48 gee 0066 L 005 - - . L¥A
£1900W UG s8R
9L 90r 9¢ 824 szer 09 696 o'y 00 O£8'6 0z §Z 00 62¢°¢ [ SZ L9 SL¥ 09°89E g0
08 61F SEOL'EL £Z LS 05 226 00 ¥ 0069. 8 0812 00 69¢ 060 ST 1897 1N 09 89% BEO paIndasLn
78 698 00 80'r 0t 00 ¥ 0zo 00190 | or e 00 0967 orl - - saa koM
SIOHPBID
00 58t Em 0z o 00 L2 [
00 SBE 00 4L 0z 00 L1 0zo - ployaseat puB poysal - Auedald
1088V JO UofIuR|| kay|
052LT 00 589 002 00 08¢ 08 | 08 98 0k 0 09 892 oo
06 286 00 699 002 00 098 9 [ ES 0Lo 0% 892 o) NPUSY SXNIRNQ LU0 SLOtEY
suopebgsaau)
1ZrZr 91 90¥'tT 91 8, 0§ £26'L 08 92 05 FILZL 09°2¢ 09 LISV 088 00 lt8 [ STrLLL sZ8
6ZZIE 00 589'C oaLlL 060892 o8 05 ¥60'L 0z - - - - Busoday jieues)
00 55 0GP E 0% L - - 0SIvE 052 - - - - SUONDY [eNay
¥Z 205 00 84851 05 1e 00 #56 L ors 088l s DivL 00 Ly 00t 06 852 v 0 0005 L 008 ansor) pus yuawsbeue esed
€989 SZ LEE Ol 56 12 00686 Z 0E 0} 05 1lze s ol 5 00 889 ori 05 846 060 SZ vOZ SZo Buity Asyels pue Buesed
Bujuue|d pu e UORRASIUJLEPY

91 jo ¢} abed
¢ XION3ddY

{31 mop

smoH

yoddng 3 syursssY

{3poo

T mnol

sialwury Jueispey

(3) 1500

SINOH

siabeuey

K1} 5]

sinoy

SO JUERENY

§10Z Aew 8 01 11L0Z Aew 14 pouad oy} 40} 51802 aun) (vonepinbi w) papwin suog g uems

{3t mo

SH0100J] PRI

T osney

Ju




4

G102 AInr 2o pajep Woday ssai60.d [enuuy yuno4 saivedwon syt

oss'vrs _ NMVYQ S334|
o €28 o bL9'8% s 01 05 ¥E9°L foss | 00 sonre B 00 509 Joos Joosery |oss 09 BE [est | 1509 2 SHNOH TVi0L
Tt 228 00 I9r'Z [ Y3 - 00 L¢T 090 00 0521 [ 00 046 00 |
92 758 008ac T [+ ¥ - 00 854 ob 0 - 000sT L ovl 00046 004 Bl
00 56¢ 0062 0z o . 008L 0zo - - - - YA
miayey Sypeds myd
19256 DLHYE OC 80 98 00 996 06 ¢ 0% §.¥'07 08 LL 00 5692 06§ 09 890 3£ 0
89 \ev Ol ¥89 24 80 0OC 00596 X3 R 0812 - 00 6E5'T 121 09 89t g0 panaesun
ot S1E 00099 41 00 9% - 00 099'st 0085 - - - seefoidw3
105{PBID
08 Z0F 00 08L'S of L 09 639 002 08 662y 0L 0L 00 909 [ X3 00 08T 03 0
00 568 05 265 051 B 05 Z65 051 - - - - - Buipodey risues)
19 G6E 002Ze oLy 05292 " 060 DS 854} [0 ¥4 - - 00 561 ®o - ansor) pue wewsbeuey ese)
£5 L0V 055K E oLe 00 Z0E oLt 0GEPS T "] 00 505 00 L 00 581 o] - Buliy Loinels pue Buueyse)
Bujuur|d pur UORRIEUIWRY|

{3 mop G samoH

siafizury JueRpey

{3) o

Gl mod

~ sunoy (3) mop SINGH

Bimes

T wmoy (3) wea T sinon

IvLiOL

poddng 2 uEs ey sabwuep I RI0}38IHT tMS iy SOAI0 TR ey

5102 Aey @ 3 ¥10Z Aol 6 pouad oyl 103 51502 aun] (uotepinbi ul} paywi poomBpap

g1 jo G| abed
£ XION3ddV




£G S10Z AInP z0 pelep Loday ssaibold jlenuuy yunod ssiuedwios) syl
0as¥r3 [ NMV20 S334]
) 3 [seoe 3] (259 3] [omws 3] rTre 3 30YHO ¥Jd YNOH/ALYY FOVHIAV]
it o8 scesp'th  |cosis vs 9Lr'v [oaze  Jooowre:s [osrzz  [o0omr's f[oerr  Jscomrm sz [orzee: (222 | 1S02 B SHMOH TV10L
11 ¥9¢ 00 889°L1 [T%3 00 9983 06 12 00 ¥O6°Z eZL - 00 89L°L 00z 00 026 00l
FZT3 00 5200} [ oy 00 OLES 06 61 00 168'1 ov v - oozt Wz 00 048 0ot 8L
9¥ GvE 00€99 | oav 00 0BS 00z 00 EL0L 1.7 4 - - - - 1¥A
®ITRN JyPads W ey
18 6EL SE LI¥'69 $THOT 00 §96 06 € [TELIN T 0Z 084 9T $i6'6 9. 6L 09'89E B0
3 SE LZZ 81 £y 00 596 05€ S ZITrL 3 - SZi892 SLy 09 89 (oL paunsasin
162 00 PBL'LS 0I5 - 00 026 €F 05 bl - 00 ¥5Z'L 0961 - - seakeidwy
LUcUpeI
09ZEL 00 593 0T 00 09€ 09 08 97 00 - 09 89T 050
05 268 o 599 00T 00 09 091 [ oL 0 - 05 892 0£0 ¥NpueY sK0peu wo spoday
suopeBrzeau|
rrELY 00 $Z1TC 0 il 09 ¥g1°L OF 57 00 LEC°C) 00 ¥t 00 0218 [THT} 08 02 [T 00 §22° 0L 9
9 EIE 00004 € of Lk 08 209'2 [T 00 €60 | w8z - - - - - Suoday |eseusg
00 65¥% 05 ZLP € 054 - - - 06 Zir'e 054 - - - - SUCIDY BN
o7 1oy 0% 655 7t 0z 0E 05 60T 054 05 85.5 oLvl 0059 ovlL 05 56¢ 090 00 ora s 009 ansoiy pur pawsbeusyy oseg
$E LE 00227 0L et 00 BEP'Z 068 ] 05 ok 05280 | 0rz 00 ZZ5 050 0058 oLo Buiny Amens pus Guusiysed
Bujuue)gd pur uORRIEUILIPY

{3) w3

91 Jo g1 abeg
€ XION3ddY

sINOH

VLol

{3}1s00

uoddng ' slurEESy

SINOH

(3 mon

sINoH

siefeueyy Jues sy

{3) map

siaBrumpy

[k ] 03

T

| si0p00 wWewesy

$10Z Kety 8 0) 1L0Z AeW L1 pouad &y 10} 51502 swr) {uvogepmbry ur) payun poomBpep,

{3 mop

siney

_W BIOPINN T RIBUPRY



